L22000395029

(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Octambates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
3			





200423176002

RECEIVED
2024 JUN -3 PM 12: 04

2024 JUN -3 A

Y I I



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088
If there are any issues
please contact Patrice at
850-202-9071

Date:	06/03/2024				
Name:	Patrice Rush	_			
Reference	2385111	_			
Entity Nan	me: DAVID AND MERLI	HORWITZ FAMILY LLC			
☐ Arti	icles of Incorporation/Authorization	to Transact Business			
	nendment				
☐ Chá	ange of Agent				
☐ Rei	instatement				
☐ Cor	Conversion				
☐ Mei	☐ Merger				
✓ Dis	✓ Dissolution/Withdrawal				
☐ Fict	☐ Fictitious Name				
☐ Oth	ner				
Authorized	d Amount: \$25.00	<u></u>			
Signature:	(Pattle				

P: +852.2682.9633 F: +852.2682.9790



Tallahassee, FL 32314

TO:

COVER LETTER

	gistration Section vision of Corporations			
3105 0127T	David and Merle Horwitz Family LLC			
SUBJECT:	(Name of Limi	ted Liability Company)		
The enclosed	d Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submi	tted for filing.		
Please returi	all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:		
	Brandon Brown			
	(Name of Person)			
	Barnes & Thornburg LLP			
	(Firm/Company)			
	3340 Peachtree Rd NE Suite 2900			
		(Address)		
	Atlanta, GA 30326			
	(City/St	ate and Zip Code)		
For further i	nformation concerning this matter, please call	<u>!</u> :		
Brandon Brown		404 264-4058 at()		
_	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclosed is a	check for the following amount:			
■ \$ 25	5.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	niling Address:	Street Address:		
	gistration Section vision of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
	O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee		

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED

A LIMITED LI	ADILITI COMI ANT
1. The name of a limited liability company is	2024 JUN -3 AM IO: 48
David and Merle Horwitz Family LLC	TĂĒĒ AHASSEĒ, FĒORIDA
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on July	
document number L22000295029	
3. The delayed effective date the dissolution if no (effective date cannot be prior to Note: If the date inserted in this block does not me listed as the document's effective date on the Department.	or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
 A description of occurrence that resulted in the 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on b 	limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section back cover letter).
Pursuant to written consent, all the Members of Day	id and Merle Horwitz Family LLC have consented to the disse
5. If there are no members, enter the name and ad activities and affairs:	dress of the person appointed to wind up the company's
6. Signature of an authorized person or if there are above to wind up the company's activities and affa	e no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed airs:
Brandon G. Brown Signature	Brandon G. Brown, Authorized Signatory
Signature	Printed Name

FILING FEE: \$25.00



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071

Date:	06/03/2024	
	Patrice Rush	
	2385111	
		RLE HORWITZ FAMILY LLC
☐ Article	s of Incorporation/Authorizat	ion to Transact Business
☐ Amen	dment	
☐ Chang	ge of Agent	
Reinst	atement	
☐ Conve	ersion	
☐ Merge	er	
✓ Dissol	ution/Withdrawal	
☐ Fictitio	ous Name	
Other		
Authorized A	mount: \$25.00	